Exhibit

No. 7110.2(3)

CLOVIS UNIFIED
SCHOOL DISTRICT

FACILITIES
Planning

SCHOOL CAPACITY PARAMETERS

Elementary School

PERMANENT DESIGN CAPACITY*

Elementary Schools

No. of Permanent

Classrooms
Boris Elementary 28
Bud Rank Elementary 28
Cedarwood Elementary 24
Century Elementary 23
Clovis Elementary 29
Cole Elementary 23
Copper Hills Elementary 26
Cox Elementary 23
Dry Creek Elementary 21
Fancher Creek Elementary 24
Freedom Elementary 29
Ft. Washington Elementary 21
Fugman Elementary 28
Garfield Elementary 23
Gettysburg Elementary 23
Jefferson Elementary 22
Liberty Elementary 23
Lincoln Elementary 23
Maple Creek Elementary 23
Miramonte Elementary 22
Mt. View Elementary 25

Permanent Design
Capacity

762
748
701
592
730
592
687
592
735
580
748
531
714
565
592
532
592
592
565
532
653
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Elementary School No. of Permanent =~ Permanent Design

Classrooms Capacity
Nelson Elementary 20 440
Oraze Elementary 28 762
Pinedale Elementary 21 498
Reagan Elementary 28 762
Red Bank Elementary 23 626
Riverview Elementary 28 748
Sierra Vista Elementary 22 532
Tarpey Elementary 22 498
Temperance-Kutner Elementary 22 498
Valley Oak Elementary 22 565
Weldon Elementary 23 532
Woods Elementary 28 748
Young Elementary 28 748

Secondary Schools

Permz_anent Permz_inent

High School C[;?)Sz;gir:y Intermediate School C[;?)Sa:girt]y
Buchanan High 2668 Alta Sierra Intermediate 1302
Clovis High 2302 Clark Intermediate 1276
Clovis West High 2276 Kastner Intermediate 1068
Clovis East High 2632 Reyburn Intermediate 1381
Clovis North High 2616 Granite Ridge Intermediate 1459
Gateway High 540

*Permanent Design Capacity - The number of students eligible to be housed at a school site based
upon the available permanent classrooms multiplied by the District’s loading capacity, taking into
consideration class sizes of students in Grades K-3, Grades 4-6, Grades 7-8 and Grades 9-12.
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School to School Transfer Considerations

Open Enrollment Transfers - ninety percent (90%) of Permanent Design Capacity will be used to
establish the school capacity for Open Enrollment Transfer Requests for elementary schools as
outlined in the District’s Board Policy and ninety-five percent (95%) of Permanent Design
Capacity will be used for secondary schools. Other factors may include the combined capacity at
educational center sites, number of students in a particular grade, course offerings, co-curricular
opportunities, staffing levels and related educational priorities in order to maintain comprehensive
instructional programs at all schools.

All Transfers - In addition to Permanent Design Capacity, other factors when determining space
availability may include the combined capacity at educational center sites, number of students in
a particular grade, course offerings, co-curricular opportunities, staffing levels and related
educational priorities in order to maintain comprehensive instructional programs at all schools.

Adopted: 08/08/2007

Amended: 07/26/2010, 03/18/2014, 09/16/2014, 09/26/2018, 08/28/2019 (EXH 2208(5)/
5105(3) renumbered as EXH 7110.2(3)), 05/20/2020, 02/01/2023

Doc# 33625-5 (02/2023, None)
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