CLOVIS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

FACILITIES Planning SCHOOL CAPACITY PARAMETERS

PERMANENT DESIGN CAPACITY*

Elementary Schools

Elementary School	No. of Permanent Classrooms	Permanent Design Capacity
Boris Elementary	28	762
Bud Rank Elementary	28	748
Cedarwood Elementary	24	701
Century Elementary	23	592
Clovis Elementary	29	730
Cole Elementary	23	592
Copper Hills Elementary	26	687
Cox Elementary	23	592
Dry Creek Elementary	21	735
Fancher Creek Elementary	24	580
Freedom Elementary	29	748
Ft. Washington Elementary	21	531
Fugman Elementary	28	714
Garfield Elementary	23	565
Gettysburg Elementary	23	592
Jefferson Elementary	22	532
Liberty Elementary	23	592
Lincoln Elementary	23	592
Maple Creek Elementary	23	565
Miramonte Elementary	22	532
Mt. View Elementary	25	653

CLOVIS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Elementary School	No. of Permanent Classrooms	Permanent Design Capacity
Nelson Elementary	20	440
Oraze Elementary	28	762
Pinedale Elementary	21	498
Reagan Elementary	28	762
Red Bank Elementary	23	626
Riverview Elementary	28	748
Sierra Vista Elementary	22	532
Tarpey Elementary	22	498
Temperance-Kutner Elementary	22	498
Valley Oak Elementary	22	565
Weldon Elementary	23	532
Woods Elementary	28	748
Young Elementary	28	748

Secondary Schools

High School	Permanent Design Capacity
Buchanan High	2668
Clovis High	2302
Clovis West High	2276
Clovis East High	2632
Clovis North High	2616
Gateway High	540

Intermediate School	Permanent Design Capacity
Alta Sierra Intermediate	1302
Clark Intermediate	1276
Kastner Intermediate	1068
Reyburn Intermediate	1381
Granite Ridge Intermediate	1459

*<u>Permanent Design Capacity</u> - The number of students eligible to be housed at a school site based upon the available permanent classrooms multiplied by the District's loading capacity, taking into consideration class sizes of students in Grades K-3, Grades 4-6, Grades 7-8 and Grades 9-12.

CLOVIS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

School to School Transfer Considerations

Open Enrollment Transfers - ninety percent (90%) of Permanent Design Capacity will be used to establish the school capacity for Open Enrollment Transfer Requests for elementary schools as outlined in the District's Board Policy and ninety-five percent (95%) of Permanent Design Capacity will be used for secondary schools. Other factors may include the combined capacity at educational center sites, number of students in a particular grade, course offerings, co-curricular opportunities, staffing levels and related educational priorities in order to maintain comprehensive instructional programs at all schools.

All Transfers - In addition to Permanent Design Capacity, other factors when determining space availability may include the combined capacity at educational center sites, number of students in a particular grade, course offerings, co-curricular opportunities, staffing levels and related educational priorities in order to maintain comprehensive instructional programs at all schools.

Adopted: 08/08/2007 Amended: 07/26/2010, 03/18/2014, 09/16/2014, 09/26/2018, 08/28/2019 (EXH 2208(5)/ 5105(3) renumbered as EXH 7110.2(3)), 05/20/2020, 02/01/2023

Doc# 33625-5 (02/2023, None)